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CHAP. 391 

Sec. 2. ch. 297, 
Pub [Privatel 
Laws, 1~73) 
amended. 

Powers a.nd 
privUeges. 

-bounty not to 
exceed $lOOO 
annually, 

Eastern Maine 
Railway Com­
pany, authorized 
to erect a. brio ge 
DOros8 Peoob 4 

soot river. 

Authorized t.) 
ohange lonation 
in town ot 
Brewer. 

Mav take land 
and IDll,tenals. 

MAINE SrATE P0.\10LOGIOAL SOOmTY-EASrEIC" JIAlNl!J RAILWAY. 

An Act rtlllClHling the net incorporuting the J)fuine State POlHological So{!iety. 

Bt it macted by the Senate and House of f(,epl'esentatzves 
in Legislature assembled. a..<. follows: 

Section two of r.baptel' two hundl'ed and ninety-seven of 

the public laws of eighteen hundl'ed and seventy-thl'ee, incor­

purating the Maine POlllological Society, is hel'ebyamended 

hy stl'iking out the wOl'ds "five hllndl'ed" and insel'ting the 

wOl'd" 'one thousHnd,' ,,0 that ~mid seetion two when amended, 
shall l'ead as follow,,: 

'SEcT. 2. Said socioty shall have all the l'ights, pl'ivileges 

and powel's confl'lTeel hy the laws of this state upon county 

and local agl'ieultllJ'al societies, awJ shall be suhject to nIL 

liabilities imposed by existillg laws upon sllch societies, so 

fa I' us tbe same nl'e applicahle to the objects of this society; 

but the bOllnty to be paid by the state to said ~ociety shall 

not exceed the f'lIm of one thousand dollars in one year.' 

Approved February 15, ]893. 

An Act to aut,llOrizc the Eastern Maine Railway Company to hllil<l a bridge 
U('l'Ut:lS the Penohscot. River, and extentl its railroacl thereto. 

Br II (I/I/e/I'd I'lf the SrI/ate and Hou8e oj Representative8 
zrt Legislatul'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Eastern Maine Railway Company IS hel'eby 

!luthOl'ized to erect and maintain u bridge [01' its railroad, 

across the Penobscot rivel', at some convenient point between 

the south line of the town of Venzie and the present hridge 

of said company across saiel river, 

SECT. 2, Said company is hereby authorized til change 

and extend its railroad in tho town of Brewpl' so us to make 

a oonvenient connection with the easterly end of sllch hridge, 

and to extend its road fl'om the westerly end of said bridge 

to a eonvenient point of connection with the European and 

NOl'th Amel'ican Railway. 

SECT. 3. Said company fol' tho location, constructioll, 

repair and eOllv811ient lise of such extension of its l'Ililroad, 

may purchase, ai' take and hold, as for public lIse~, land and 

all l11ateriab ill and upon it; hut the land so taken ;;hall not 
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exceed foul' rods in width unless necessary for excavation, CHAP. 393 

emhankment, matel'ials 01' convenient approHches to said 

bl·idge. 
SECT. 4. Tbis act sball take effect when appl·oved. 

Approved February 16, 1893. 

1\..11 Act relnting to tbe l'Ilniue Centrul Rnilroflfl COIll}Jfiny. 

Be it enacted by the /";enate and Huui>i' uf Representatives 
in Lepislature assembled, as follows: 

The Maille Central Railroad Company may increase its 

capital stock in addition to all IllllOl111ts heretofore authorized, 
Maine Oentral 
Railroad Oom. 
pany,authorized 

I t 1· fi '11' 1 II Tl to inorellse cap .. ly an amOlln not eXl.'eellllg ve llll IOn «() aI's. le new it.1 stock. 

stock hereby allthol'lzed ::;ball be is::;ued frolll time to time, ill 

accordance with the laws existing at the time of sucb iS~H:e, 

and the proceed::; thereof :;;hall be applied to providing addi-

tional p\'l)pel'ty and equipment for the railroad of said com-

pany ; to the dOll hIe t mcking Hnd i III provemen t of ;;aid rai Iroad, 

and of other [ll'Operty owned or leased by it; to the constl'lIC-

tion of such additional railroad as it may be auth()rized hy 

law to construct; and to the payment and reduction of its 

dubts. 
Approve(1 February 16, l~g3. 

Cha)lt.el' 394. 
A n Act to 1ll.l1end Hlllwt entitle~lltAJl .1~ct to incorpol'ute the City of 0}(1 Town." 

Be it enacted oy tlte Senate and Huuse of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The co-ordinate bl'tlnch of the city coullcil of OommoncouDcil, 

the city of Old Town, denominated in the charter or nct of abOlished. 

incorporation of said city, the comlllon cOllncil! i,; herehy 

abolished from and after the last Monday in March in the 

year of our Lord one thol1sand eight hllndred lind nincty-

three. 

SECT. 2. All power", right" and [Jrivileg(>s granted to. 

and all duties, ohligationtl lind liahilities imposed llpon said 

COllllllon council hy said charter 01' nct of incorpol'lltion of 

All powers, etc., 
granted oounoil, 
ShlLll he per­
forme 1 by board 
of aldermen. 


